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SW District Champs 9 & Over - 2/28/2025 to 3/2/2025
Blue Ridge Region/ SW District
Hosted by LY
Meet Program - Saturday AM 13 & Up DEEP END

. Heat 4 of4 Prelims
Event 205 Girls 13 & Over 200 Yard Butterfly 1 Moss, Aidan T 13 Ly 2:37.59
2:22.99 13-14QT25 2 Anderson, Matthew W 13 HOKI 2:19.05
2:20.99 15&0QT25 3 Schaar, Gavin] 15 ACAC 2:13.98
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 4  Biscotte, Carter N 15 VABR 2:06.60
Heat 1of2 Prelims 5  Morrison, Luke N 15 LY 2:11.33
1 Tuck, Kinley G 13 LY 2:57.09 6 Leger, Jacob A 15 LY 2:16.05
2 Angulo, Luciana 13 HOKI 2:44.85 7 Kirby, Colt A 13 LY 2:29.15
3 Yori Kosek, Alicia 15 UN-CA 2:27.08 8  Patil, Rudra N 13 CCA 2:51.69
4 Dawson, Clementine 13 CAY 2:23.26
5 Keller, Madison G 17 GATR 2:25.82 Event 211 Girls 13 & Over 50 Yard Freestyle
6  Davis, Morgan M 17 GATR 2:31.22 25.89 13-14 QT25
7  Oswald, Avery A 13 SMAC 2:47.46 25.29 15&0QT25
8 Hooke, Alison P 16 GATR NT Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 2 of2 Prelims Heat 1 of14 Prelims
1 Thompson, Tess M 13 ACAC 2:50.01 1 Bauserman, Micah R 13 LY 1:07.30
2 Pennington, Ella G 14 LY 2:40.74 2 Sheldon, Penny R 14 CCA 39.74
3 Combs, Annabelle P 14 CCA 2:26.00 3 Zumbrunn, Olivia M 13 CAY 38.78
4 Ferreira, Clara 16 HOKI 2:21.74 4 Ayers, Sydney G 14 LY 3333
5 Heale, Annie Chase C 16 ACAC 2:25.79 5 Cook, Sunday Q 13 LY 35.93
6  Stisser, Evie D 13 SMAC 2:30.75 6  Chung, SunYoo 13 ACAC 39.12
7 Hernandez Rosales, CamilaA 17 ACAC 2:47.22 7  Worrell, Alexis 13 CCA 41.08
8 Cox, Meredith N 13 LY 3:23.07 8 Roberts, Elsie M 14 VABR NT
Heat 2 of 14 Prelims
Event 206 Boys 13 & Over 200 Yard Butterfly 1 Darling Maddi E 15 HOKI 33.07
2:14.99 13-14 QT25 2 Chen, EmmaR 13 ACAC 32.32
2:02.59 15&0 QT25 3 Kelly, Jane M 13 ACAC 31.54
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 4 Vaughan, Marlee ] 13 CCA 31.36
Heat 1o0f4 Prelims 5 Heletz, Eve B 15 CCA 31.53
1 6 Collins, Addison S 15 CCA 31.69
2 7  Taylor, Josie M 17 CCA 32.59
3 Springett, Nathan ] 13 CAY NT 8  Guan, Caroline 13 ACAC 33.21
4  Henry, Trevor L 14 LY 3:16.30 Heat 3 of14 Prelims
5 COOk, Daniel T 16 LY NT 1 Reyes, Leyla M 13 LAC 31.23
6 2 White, Jaliyah E 14 ACAC 31.16
7 3 Sporny, Lonali K 13 HOKI 30.83
8 4 Donahue-Ochoa, Alex 14 CAY 30.71
Heat 2 of4 Prelims 5 Swords, Corinne A 13 CCA 30.80
1 Morton,ZacT 13 HOKI 2:40.10 6 Tuck, Kinley G 13 Ly 30.95
2 Hewitt, James A 15 GATR 2:27.60 7 Kitts, Taylor H 17 FCFY 31.19
3 Britt, Garrett W 14 CAY 2:16.01 8 Kendall, Eva B 13 LY 31.33
4 Nylander, Jake M 17 GATR 2:08.97 Heat 4 of14 Prelims
5 Ridge, Michael S 15 HOKI 2:12.95 1 Floyd, Caroline R 16 CCA 30.63
6  Bryan, Cadel W 13 CAY 2:17.69 2 Compton, Ada C 14 1Y 30.52
7 Grigg, Crosby M 13 HOKI 2:36.41 3 Goodson, Katie N 13 SMAC 30.39
8 4 Bates, Evie C 14 CCA 30.12
Heat 3 of4 Prelims 5  Smith, Addy K 13 LY 30.23
1 Diaz Espinoza, Santiago E 15 HOKI 2:38.86 6 Oswald, Avery A 13 SMAC 30.44
2 Gorby,Jed D 13 CcA 21917 7  Monterosso, Ella M 13 CAY 30.54
3 Cooper, Mason A 18 Ly 2:14.89 8  Roeder, Ellie L 16 HOKI 30.65
4 Smith, Josh B 18 CCA 2:07.82
5 Lawrence, Jack O 15 VABR 2:12.88
6 Thomas, Caleb P 15 ACAC 2:16.18
7  Cooper, Graham A 13 GATR 2:29.16
8
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Heat 5 Prelims (#211 Girls 13 & Over 50 Yard Freestyle)
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Freer, Reese R
Karolyi, Amelia E
Pennington, Ella G
Gustafson, Zelynn C
Matz, Abigail C
Korby, Evie M
Eiban, Emmie N
Smith, Alexandra |
6 of 14 Prelims
Angulo, Luciana
Petrikonis, Rome A
Eaton, Kallie K
Meadows, Emma F
Phillips, Virginia C
Roche, Abbie M
Nivens, Natalie M
Kirby, Ava G

7 of 14 Prelims
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Lewis, Maddy H
Howitt, Kennedy B
Bannister, Xenia L
Duff, Avery G
Pineda, Danna C
Eatherton, Lily C
Ostlund, Reese C

8 of 14 Prelims
Hill, Sydney A
Goodwin, Olivia I
Baker, Olivia R
Walsh, Melina G
Killian, Margaret E
Thompson, Tess M
Leng, Evelyn
Horton, Emree |

9 of 14 Prelims
Thomas, Mikaela
Miller, Riley M
Harper, Norah L
Heale, Emme Kate K
Reilly, Maggie C
Stone, Sarah Jane
Miller, Blythe E
Fuller, Anneliese V
10 of 14 Prelims
Contiliano, Anna ]
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Yori Kosek, Alicia
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Heat 11 of 14 Prelims

1 White, Jakiah I 16 ACAC 27.10
2 Papa, Sophia C 14 GATR 26.97
3 Livingston, BeaM 14 VABR 26.94
4 Showalter, Tessa L 15 CAY 26.76
5 Vile, Nadia L 14 CCA 26.85
6  Bing, Rachael C 17 GATR 26.96
7  Trout, Afton A 15 HOKI 27.06
8 Perkins, Devon E 13 VABR 27.14
Heat 12 of 14 Prelims
1 Mills, AnnaM 17 LY 26.70
2 Phillips, Rowena B 15 LAC 26.30
3 Colla, Zaharra 15 CAY 25.82
4 Ward, Alena F 17 VABR 25.41
5 Pence, Kora G 15 HOKI 25.76
6  Keller, Laney M 14 CAY 26.06
7  Wells, Emily M 13 CAY 26.42
8  Barger, Shirley G 14 LY 26.75
Heat 13 of 14 Prelims
1 Carter, Lizzie B 13 CCA 26.51
2 King, Kathleen M 14 LY 26.15
3 Shafer, Naomi R 15 GATR 25.82
4 Hoang, Angelina ] 17 CAY 2541
5 Cooper, Amelia C 15 GATR 25.60
6 Mahland, Kaelyn M 15 LAC 26.01
7  Webb, Broughton B 14 LY 26.39
8 Loura, Elaina R 16 CA-Y 26.75
Heat 14 of 14 Prelims
1 Byrnes,JiaL 17 GATR 26.43
2 Hewitt, Eliza B 13 GATR 26.08
3 Chen, Viena 16 HOKI 25.76
4 Camp, Sophia E 15 CCA 25.35
5 Gorby, LilaR 15 CCA 25.58
6  Capelluto, Chiara S 16 HOKI 26.00
7  Dawson, Clementine 13 CAY 26.37
8 Keller, Madison G 17 GATR 26.71

Event 212 Boys 13 & Over 50 Yard Freestyle

24.49 13-14 QT25
22.79 15&0 QT25

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f13 Prelims
1
2
3 Stubbe, Finn A 14 GATR NT
4 Haak, Isaac T 13 HOKI 37.04
5 Caldwell, Jack A 13 HOKI 49.39
6
7
8
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Heat 2 Prelims (#212 Boys 13 & Over 50 Yard Freestyle)
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Adkins, Ace C
Bassett, Remi ]
Brinkley, Tristan S
Bassett, Raiden H
McKenney, Indiana A
Yang, Ryan

3 0f13 Prelims

Cox, Lucas W

Korby, Jon ]

Austin, James E

Cook, Daniel T

Morris, Zachary
Eggleston-Clark, Lyndon
Henry, Trevor L

Parker, Aidan ]

Heat 4 of 13 Prelims
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Eakkhattiyakorn, Tyler
Fotinos, Asher ]
Morton, Zac T

Patil, Rudra N

Zayas, Colin P
Springett, Nathan ]
Moss, Aidan T
Zevgolis, Alex M
50f13 Prelims
Bauer, Zachary |
Hess, Sebastian A
Sheets, Ben C
Jones-Twiggs, Bela
Bouch, Thomas ]
Anderson, Matthew W
Hodges, Mason C
Hogan, Bennett T

6 of 13 Prelims
Kirby, Colt A
Sullivan, Caleb ]
Shirley, Brayden E
Dehr, Lucas T
Cooper, Graham A
Wheeler, Lucas A
Gross, Miller T
DelBene, Miles R

7 of 13 Prelims
Barksdale, Jackson P
Buckner, Olly W
Fish, Xavier L

Ridge, Michael S
Roberts, David A
Solari-Spradlin, Taogh L
Fisher, Garrick G
Martin, Kyler ]

13
13
14
13
13
13

14
13
14
16
15
13
14
15

13
13
13
13
14
13
13
14

13
13
13
14
14
13
14
13

13
14
17
14
13
15
16
15

13
14
15
15
14
13
13
14

CCA
HAVA
HOKI
HAVA
CAY
ACAC

LY

LY
CCA
LY
LASO
YMST
LY

LY

LY
HOKI
HOKI
CCA
GATR
CAY
LY
ACAC

LAC
GATR
HOKI
CAY
ACAC
HOKI
HOKI
HOKI

LY
CCA
FCFY
VABR
GATR
ACAC
CCA
LAC

LY
ACAC
SMAC
HOKI
CAY
CAY
CAY
GATR

34.65
30.68
30.63
30.64
34.35
36.22

30.14
29.86
29.66
29.45
29.48
29.70
29.95
30.49

2891
28.75
28.49
28.43
28.47
28.59
28.86
29.05

28.05
27.71
27.63
27.52
27.55
27.66
27.98
28.27

27.27
27.04
26.94
26.82
2691
27.03
27.11
27.40

26.61
26.32
26.16
25.97
26.10
26.30
26.50
26.76

Heat
1

N oA W

8

Heat
1

N oo W

Heat

N oo W

Heat

N oA W

Heat

N oo W

Heat

W N U W N

8 0of 13 Prelims
Fleenor, Eli S
Hockman, Nicholas E
Milam, Jeb P
Furrow, Ethan B
Dobrynin, Yarek
Porter, Owen H
Edwards, Sam W
Maxson, Emery T

9 of 13 Prelims
Cooper, Mason A
Smith, Brandon M
King, Lucas S
Kovarik, Jacob L
Handy, Riley ]
Joseph, Derrick
Mangan, Rey ]
Johnstone, Noah R
10 of 13 Prelims
Bryan, Cadel W
Cook, Isaac T

Clark, Jaedyn K
Roberts, Samuel M
Ritter, Beckett D
Grigg, Crosby M
Wu, Caleb C

He, Quinn T

11 0of 13 Prelims
Fong, EvanY
Barron, Asher N
Hewitt, James A
Thompson, Aspen C
Hanshew, Parker R
Cairns, Landon H
DiNovo, Andy
Henry, Chandler B
12 of 13 Prelims
Sawyer, Tucker L
Leger, Jacob A
Edwards, Josh ]
Smith, Josh B
Marinaro, Ben T
Bill, Tommy H
Nylander, Jake M
Morrison, Luke N
13 of 13 Prelims
Frank, Owen
Johnson, Alex M
Dillard, Chase
Mizuba, Max D
Clark jr, Shaun K
Jennings, Sawyer
Kasper, Noah K
Eanes, Brodie L
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24.92

24.48
23.86
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24.49
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SW District Champs 9 & Over - 2/28/2025 to 3/2/2025
Blue Ridge Region/ SW District
Hosted by LY
Meet Program - Saturday AM 13 & Up DEEP END

. Heat 6 of 7 Prelims
Event 217 Girls 13 & Over 200 Yard Breaststroke 1 Fuller, Anneliese V 13 CAY 2:52.12
2:38.59 13-14 QT25 2 Arms, Madelyn ] 13 HOKI 2:46.78
2:36.29 15&0QT25 3 Heale, Annie Chase C 16 ACAC 2:43.30
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 4 Trout, Afton A 15 HOKI 2:38.71
Heat 1o0f7 Prelims 5 Deutmeyer, Eleanor 15 CAY 2:40.79
1 6  Karolyi, Katherine S 13 CCA 2:44.83
2 7 Carter, Lizzie B 13 CcA 2:51.68
3 Chung, SunYoo 13 AcCaC NT 8  Walsh, Melina G 13 HOKI 2:54.25
4 Ozmar, Bella 14 ww NT Heat 7 of7 Prelims
5 Ostlund, Reese C 14 GATR NT 1 Clark MilaH 14 CAY 2:52.10
6 2 Livingston, BeaM 14 VABR 2:46.68
7 3 Karolyi, Amelia E 13 CCA 2:42.58
8 4 Bing, Rachael C 17 GATR 2:38.07
Heat 2 of7 Prelims 5  Freer, Reese R 16 HOKI 2:40.07
1 Cook, Sunday Q 13 Ly 3:43.23 6  Spurlock, Avery M 16 CCA 2:44.26
2 Guan, Caroline 13 ACAC 3:35.25 7 Papa, Sophia C 14 GATR 2:49.97
3 Chen, EmmaR 13 ACAC 3:3035 8  Van Auken, Kimberlyn ] 14 VABR 2:53.24
4 Howitt, Kennedy B 15 CCA 3:16.63
5  Cox, Meredith N 13 LY 3:29.10 Event 218 Boys 13 & Over 200 Yard Breaststroke
6  Kelly, Jane M 13 ACAC 3:31.86 2:30.79 13-14 QT25
7  Ayers, Sydney G 14 LY 3:35.78 2:19.49 15&0 QT25
8 Collins, Addison S 15 CCA NT Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 3 of 7 Prelims Heat 1 of5 Prelims
1 Monterosso, EllaM 13 CAY 3:10.67 1
2 Vaughan, Marlee ] 13 CCA 3:08.03 2 McKenney, Indiana A 13 CAY NT
3 Matz, Abigail C 14 CAY 3:07.13 3 Yang, Ryan 13 ACAC 3:26.27
4 Heletz, Eve B 15 CCA 3:04.11 4 Cox, Lucas W 14 LY 3:19.17
5 Meadows, EmmaF 16 CCA 3:06.34 5 Haak, Isaac T 13 HOKI 3:22.36
6  Eaton, Kallie K 17 GATR 3:07.99 6  Eggleston-Clark, Lyndon 13 YMST NT
7  Nivens, Natalie M 15 LAC 3:10.18 7
8 Kendall, Eva B 13 LY 3:12.22 8
Heat 4 of 7 Prelims Heat 2 of 5 Prelims
1 Leng, Evelyn 13 HOKI 3:00.51 1 Korby,Jon] 13 LY 3:07.44
2 Reyes, LeylaM 13 LAC 2:59.98 2 Fotinos, Asher ] 13 HOKI 3:05.81
3 Pullen, Lexie L 16 GATR 2:56.16 3 Jones-Twiggs, Bela 14 CAY 2:55.98
4 Stone, Sarah Jane 15 YMST 2:55.02 4  Mangan, Rey ] 14 CAY 2:50.89
5 Stark, Jocelyn R 14 CCA 2:55.15 5 Zevgolis, Alex M 14 ACAC 2:54.92
6  Baker, Olivia R 13 CAY 2:56.70 6  Austin, James E 14 CCA 3:00.96
7  Phillips, Virginia C 13 LAC 3:00.00 7  Fleenor, Eli S 15 LY 3:07.23
8  Eatherton, Lily C 15 HOKI 3:00.66 8  Parker, Aidan ] 15 LY 3:15.09
Heat 5 of7 Prelims Heat 3 of 5 Prelims
1 Miller, Blythe E 16 LY 2:52.36 1 King, Lucas S 14 VABR 2:48.43
2  Byrnes,JiaL 17 GATR 2:47.00 2 Britt, Garrett W 14 CAY 2:38.20
3 Stisser, Evie D 13 SMAC 2:44.12 3 Barron, Asher N 18 LAC 2:27.87
4 White, Addie L 13 HOKI 2:39.15 4 Handy, Riley] 15 VABR 2:23.22
5 Mahland, Kaelyn M 15 LAC 2:41.43 5 He, QuinnT 15 SMAC 2:25.22
6 Lewis, Maddy H 13 ACAC 2:46.46 6  Eakkhattiyakorn, Tyler 13 LY 2:35.97
7  Goodwin, Olivia I 14 ACAC 2:51.73 7  Kovarik, Jacob L 15 LY 2:39.99
8 Kirby, Ava G 17 LY 2:54.33 8 Gross, Miller T 16 CCA 2:50.31
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SW District Champs 9 & Over - 2/28/2025 to 3/2/2025
Blue Ridge Region/ SW District
Hosted by LY
Meet Program - Saturday AM 13 & Up DEEP END

Heat 4 Prelims (#218 Boys 13 & Over 200 Yard Breaststroke) Heat 4 of11 Prelims
1 DelBene, Miles R 15 LAC 2:47.74 1 Bates, Evie C 14 CCA 1:20.51
2 Maxson, Emery T 15 VABR 2:38.14 2 Goodson, Katie N 13 SMAC 1:19.41
3 Woodruff, Graham R 16 LY 2:26.52 3 Kitts, Taylor H 17 FCFY 1:19.16
4 Mizuba, Max D 15 VABR 2:22.98 4 Roeder, Ellie L 16 HOKI 1:17.59
5 Henry, Chandler B 16 LY 2:24.97 5 Duff, Avery G 14 LY 1:18.93
6  Cook, IsaacT 14 Ly 2:33.81 6  Gustafson, Zelynn C 16 LY 1:19.35
7  Rockwell, Tommy D 14 CAY 2:39.33 7  Floyd, Caroline R 16 CCA 1:20.17
8 Morris, Zachary 15 LASO 2:50.27 8 Eiban, Emmie N 13 LAC 1:20.81
Heat 5of5 Prelims Heat 50f11 Prelims
1  Sullivan, Caleb ] 14 CCA 2:46.44 1 Nivens, Natalie M 15 LAC 1:17.05
2 Buckner, Olly W 14 ACAC 2:36.28 2 Tuck, Kinley G 13 LY 1:16.93
3  Fong EvanY 16 LY 2:25.89 3 Phillips, Virginia C 13 LAC 1:14.88
4 Konarski, Hunter R 19 HOKI 2:20.40 4 Van Auken, Kimberlyn ] 14 VABR 1:14.01
5  Sawyer, Tucker L 15 VABR 2:24.14 5 Roche, Abbie M 13 CCA 1:14.36
6  Schaar, Gavin ] 15 ACAC 2:29.10 6  Sporny, Lonali K 13 HOKI 1:15.86
7  Parrish, Brody M 16 GATR 2:38.24 7  Donahue-Ochoa, Alex 14 CAY 1:16.96
8 Joseph, Derrick 13 ACAC 2:49.08 8 Hernandez Rosales, CamilaA 17 ACAC 1:17.06
. Heat 6 of11 Prelims
Event 225 Girls 13 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke 1 Swords, Corinne A 13 CCA 1:13.79
1:02.99 13-14 QT25 2 Bannister, Xenia L 14 LAC 1:12.74
1:00.99 15&0 QT25 3 Seidel, Brinna P 16 VABR 1:12.11
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 4 Walsh, Melina G 13 HOKI 1:11.56
Heat 10f11 Prelims 5 Ward, Alena F 17 VABR 1:11.74
1 6 Leng, Evelyn 13 HOKI 1:12.19
2 7  Pineda, DannaC 13 LY 1:13.40
3 Collins, Addison S 15 CCA NT 8 Horton, Emree ] 15 VABR 1:13.83
4 Worrell, Alexis 13 CCA 1:57.80 Heat 7 of11 Prelims
5 Bauserman, Micah R 13 Ly 1:58.32 1 Sterner, Shayla F 15 CAY 1:11.50
6 Roberts, Elsie M 14 VABR NT 2 Karolyi, Katherine S 13 CCA 1:11.16
7 3 Hill, Sydney A 14 1y 1:1040
8 4 Petrikonis, Rome A 13 LAC 1:10.33
Heat 2 of11 Prelims 5  Barger, Shirley G 14 LY 1:10.36
1  Zumbrunn, Olivia M 13 CAY 1:37.22 6 Eatherton, Lily C 15 HOKI 1:10.61
2 Sheldon, Penny R 14 CCA 1:35.11 7  Stark, Jocelyn R 14 CCA 1:11.21
3 Darling, Maddi E 15 HOKI 1:30.32 8 Lewis, Maddy H 13 ACAC 1:11.52
4 Kelly Jane M 13 ACAC 12721 Heat 8of11 Prelims
5  Cook, Sunday Q 13 Ly 1:29.08 1 Heale, Emme Kate K 14 ACAC 1:09.30
6  Guan, Caroline 13 ACAC 1:30.61 2 Reilly, Maggie C 14 HOKI 1:08.49
7 Taylor, Josie M 17 ccA 1:35.53 3 Arms, Madelyn] 13 HOKI 1:08.23
8  Chung, SunYoo 13 ACAC 1:37.38 4 Smith, Addy K 13 Ly 1:08.07
Heat 3 of11 Prelims 5 Capelluto, Chiara S 16 HOKI 1:08.19
1 White, Jaliyah E 14 ACAC 1:2532 6  Perkins, Devon E 13 VABR 1:08.35
2 Ayers, Sydney G 14 Ly 1:24.12 7 Killian, Margaret E 14 CAY 1:09.01
3 Compton, Ada C 14 LY 1:23.27 8  Stone, Sarah Jane 15 YMST 1:09.45
4 Korby, Evie M 13 LY 1:20.85 Heat 9 of 11 Prelims
5  Kendall, Eva B 13 Ly L2187 1  Colla, Zaharra 15 CAY 1:07.45
6 Heletz, Eve B 15 CCA 1:23.55 2 Mahland, Kaelyn M 15 LAC 1:04.57
7 Cox, Meredith N 13 Ly 1:24.69 3 Webb, Broughton B 14 LY 1:03.78
8 Chen EmmaR 13 ACAC 1:26.37 4 Hooke, Alison P 16 GATR 1:02.46
5 Vile, Nadia L 14 CCA 1:03.14
6  Hewitt, Eliza B 13 GATR 1:04.40
7  Scales, Devyn N 13 VABR 1:06.13
8 Loura, ElainaR 16 CA-Y 1:07.90
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SW District Champs 9 & Over - 2/28/2025 to 3/2/2025
Blue Ridge Region/ SW District
Hosted by LY
Meet Program - Saturday AM 13 & Up DEEP END

Heat 10 Prelims (#225 Girls 13 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke) Heat 4 of 10 Prelims
1 Davis, Morgan M 17 GATR 1:06.64 1 Hess, Sebastian A 13 GATR 1:14.41
2 Keller, Madison G 17 GATR 1:04.50 2 Bouch, Thomas] 14 ACAC 1:13.82
3 Yori Kosek, Alicia 15 UN-CA 1:03.55 3 Fisher, Garrick G 13 CAY 1:11.59
4 White, Jakiah I 16 ACAC 1:01.58 4 DiNovo, Andy 16 WwW 1:10.42
5  Phillips, Rowena B 15 LAC 1:02.79 5 Barksdale, Jackson P 13 LY 1:11.27
6  Miller, Riley M 13 CCA 1:04.37 6  Hodges, Mason C 14 HOKI 1:13.46
7  Kovarik, Katherine A 17 LY 1:05.53 7  Brinkley, Tristan S 14 HOKI 1:14.15
8 Bing, Rachael C 17 GATR 1:07.65 8 Austin, James E 14 CCA 1:15.76
Heat 110f11 Prelims Heat 5 0f10 Prelims
1 Contiliano, Anna ] 13 CAY 1:06.59 1 Porter, Owen H 14 LY 1:09.05
2 King, Kathleen M 14 LY 1:04.44 2 Anderson, Matthew W 13 HOKI 1:08.83
3 Stephenson, Eva S 13 VABR 1:03.48 3 Hogan, Bennett T 13 HOKI 1:08.19
4  Hoang, Angelina ] 17 CAY 1:01.12 4 Clarkjr, Shaun K 17 LAC 1:07.53
5 Mills, Anna M 17 LY 1:02.57 5 Bauer, Zachary ] 13 LAC 1:08.03
6  Kiser, Campbell E 14 GATR 1:03.99 6 Sheets, Ben C 13 HOKI 1:08.26
7  Showalter, Tessa L 15 CAY 1:04.92 7  Mangan, Rey ] 14 CAY 1:09.05
8 Pence, Kora G 15 HOKI 1:07.51 8 Hockman, Nicholas E 18 CAY 1:09.32
Heat 6 of 10 Prelims
Event 226 Boys 13 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke 1 Eanes, Brodie L 15 FCFY 1:06.93
1:00.39 13-14 QT25 2 Leger Jacob A 15 Ly 1:06.54
55.59 15&0QT25 3 Handy, Riley] 15 VABR 1:06.39
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 4 Furrow, Ethan B 16 FCFY 1:06.19
Heat 10f10 Prelims 5  Clark, Jaedyn K 17 LAC 1:06.32
1 6 Cullaty, Gabe R 14 CAY 1:06.42
2 7  Thomas, Caleb P 15 ACAC 1:06.76
3 Stubbe, Finn A 14 GATR NT 8 King, Lucas S 14 VABR 1:07.50
4 Cook, Daniel T 16 Ly 1:37.61 Heat 7 of 10 Prelims
5 Caldwell, Jack A 13 HOKI 1:55.37 1 Cook, IsaacT 14 1Y 1:05.72
6  Loper, LiamE 14 LAC NT 2 Diaz Espinoza, Santiago E 15 HOKI 1:05.44
7 3 Bill, Tommy H 17 GATR 1:03.10
8 4 Shirley, Brayden E 17 FCFY 1:02.42
Heat 2 of 10 Prelims 5  Roberts, Samuel M 16 CAY 1:03.03
1  Adkins, Ace C 13 CCA 1:33.54 6 Dehr, Lucas T 14 VABR 1:04.69
2 McKenney, Indiana A 13 CAY 1:25.13 7 Kovarik, Jacob L 15 LY 1:05.56
3 Zevgolis, Alex M 14 ACAC 1:24.92 8 Martin, Kyler] 14 GATR 1:05.84
4 Henry, Trevor L 14 LY 1:23.11 Heat 8 of10 Prelims
5 Wheeler, Lucas A 15 ACAC 1:24.44 1 Fish, Xavier L 15 SMAC 1:01.56
6  Bassett, Raiden H 13 HAVA 1:24.99 2 Rockwell, Tommy D 14 CAY 1:00.89
7 Fleenor, Eli S 15 Ly 1:2584 3 Jennings, Sawyer 17 LASO 59.00
8  Yang Ryan 13 ACAC 1:36.58 4 Hewitt, James A 15 GATR 56.20
Heat 3 of 10 Prelims 5 Johnstone, Noah R 15 GATR 57.58
1 Fotinos, Asher] 13 HOKI 1:21.09 6 Kasper, Noah K 17 LY 1:00.61
2 Cox, Lucas W 14 LY 1:19.01 7  Milam, Jeb P 14 LAC 1:01.35
3 Korby,Jon] 13 Ly 1:17.12 8 Dillard, Chase 16 YMST 1:02.22
4 Parker, Aidan | 15 Ly 1:15.86 Heat 9 0of10 Prelims
5 Bassett, Remi] 13 HAVA 1:16.54 1 Edwards, Josh] 16 LY 1:01.45
6  Gross, Miller T 16 CCA 1:17.19 2 Konarski, Hunter R 19 HOKI 1:00.67
7  Eggleston-Clark, Lyndon 13 YMST 1:19.04 3  Fong EvanY 16 LY 58.54
8 Haak [saacT 13 HOKI 12129 4  Hanshew, Parker R 18 UN-SR 55.93
5  Frank, Owen 15 CAY 5748
6  Rooney, Jackson O 18 CCA 1:00.02
7  Winling, Ernest ] 14 CAY 1:01.09
8 Dobrynin, Yarek 16 GATR 1:02.03
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SW District Champs 9 & Over - 2/28/2025 to 3/2/2025
Blue Ridge Region/ SW District

Hosted by LY
Meet Program - Saturday AM 13 & Up DEEP END
Heat 10 Prelims (#226 Boys 13 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke) .
1 Sever, Mason E 14 CAY 1:01.39 Event 233 Girls 13 & Over 400 Yard Medley Relay
2 Biscotte, Carter N 15 VABR 1:00.61 4:06.46 QT25
3 Ritter, Beckett D 15 CAY 57.73 Lane Team Relay Seed Time
4 Worthan, Liam S 15 CAY 55.89 Heat 1of1 Finals
5 Thompson, Aspen C 15 VABR 57.30 1 LAC B 4:57.28
6 Cooper, Mason A 18 LY 59.38 2 Ly A 4:29.10
7  Edwards, Sam W 14 LY 1:00.91 3 ACAC A 4:21.78
8 Wu, CalebC 14 LY 1:01.71 4 HOKI A 4:16.12
5 CAY A 4:17.07
Event 231 Girls 13-14 400 Yard Medley Relay 6 LAC A 4:23.01
4:13.46 QT25 7 CCA A 4:50.21
Lane Team Relay Seed Time 8
Heat 1 of2 Finals
1 Event 234 Boys 13 & Over 400 Yard Medley Relay
2 3:42.86 QT25
3 Iy C 5:20.70 Lane Team Relay Seed Time
4 VABR A 4:39.09 Heat 1of1 Finals
5 1Y B 4:58.78 1 ACAC A 4:12.45
6 CCA C 5:44.07 2 Y B 4:00.38
7 3 LAC A 3:55.15
8 4 CAY A 3:49.27
Heat 2of2 Finals 5 Ly A 3:53.84
1 CCA B 4:34.79 6 HOKI A 3:59.91
2 HOKI A 4:32.15 7 VABR A 4:03.68
3 Ly A 4:27.58 8 LY C 4:28.65
4 CAY A 4:16.27
5 CCA A 4:22.74
6 GATR A 4:30.31
7 ACAC A 4:33.06
8 CAY B 4:36.88
Event 232 Boys 13-14 400 Yard Medley Relay
4:01.16 QT25
Lane Team Relay Seed Time
Heat 1 of2 Finals
1
2
3 Iy C 5:19.68
4 CCA A 4:34.56
5 ACAC A 4:54.66
6
7
8
Heat 2 of2 Finals
1
2 GATR A 4:17.12
3 LY A 4:09.47
4 CAY A 4:01.20
5 HOKI A 4:04.44
6 CAY B 4:16.45
7 LY B 4:29.21
8



